PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Release of security interest in patents |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|----------------------|----------------|--|
| RBS Business Capital | 12/27/2011 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Atlas AGI Holdings LLC |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | One Sound Shore Drive |
| City: | Greenwich |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT |
| Postal Code: | 06830 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 95

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5788068 |
| Patent Number: | 7070048 |
| Patent Number: | 6523685 |
| Patent Number: | 7032746 |
| Patent Number: | 7708139 |
| Patent Number: | D492321 |
| Patent Number: | D557546 |
| Patent Number: | 6698586 |
| Patent Number: | 7066325 |
| Patent Number: | D445288 |
| Patent Number: | D462864 |
| Patent Number: | D434592 |
| Patent Number: | D444984 |
| Patent Number: | D443169 |
| Patent Number: | 6626290 |
| | DATENT |

PATENT

REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0772

| Patent Number: | 6688463 |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D574654 |
| Patent Number: | 7753198 |
| Patent Number: | 6123192 |
| Patent Number: | 7117992 |
| Patent Number: | 7607536 |
| Patent Number: | D562614 |
| Patent Number: | D562615 |
| Patent Number: | 6997311 |
| Patent Number: | D445289 |
| Patent Number: | D557968 |
| Patent Number: | D557055 |
| Patent Number: | D563141 |
| Patent Number: | D619845 |
| Patent Number: | D573831 |
| Patent Number: | D572962 |
| Patent Number: | D572963 |
| Patent Number: | D572964 |
| Patent Number: | D492900 |
| Patent Number: | D493104 |
| Patent Number: | 6530474 |
| Patent Number: | 6443300 |
| Patent Number: | 5369938 |
| Patent Number: | 6401920 |
| Patent Number: | 5896986 |
| Patent Number: | 6886687 |
| Patent Number: | D558502 |
| Patent Number: | 7708138 |
| Patent Number: | 5284243 |
| Patent Number: | 5501062 |
| Patent Number: | 5906276 |
| Patent Number: | 7757848 |
| Patent Number: | D616240 |
| Patent Number: | D598670 |
| Patent Number: | 7296677 |
| <u> </u> | PATENT |

PATENT "
REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0773

| | 7407053 |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | D532989 |
| Patent Number: | D439786 |
| Patent Number: | D447663 |
| Patent Number: | D438418 |
| Patent Number: | D431955 |
| Patent Number: | D445626 |
| Patent Number: | 6883662 |
| Patent Number: | D466356 |
| Patent Number: | D486668 |
| Patent Number: | D559578 |
| Patent Number: | D455312 |
| Patent Number: | 5626225 |
| Patent Number: | D472809 |
| Patent Number: | D472808 |
| Patent Number: | D472810 |
| Patent Number: | 7644823 |
| Patent Number: | 7000775 |
| Patent Number: | 7374048 |
| Application Number: | 10556531 |
| Application Number: | 12088546 |
| Application Number: | 12084449 |
| Application Number: | 12094843 |
| Application Number: | 12225840 |
| Application Number: | 12227033 |
| Application Number: | 12605657 |
| Application Number: | 11607442 |
| Application Number: | 11349055 |
| Application Number: | 12224250 |
| Application Number: | 12080859 |
| Application Number: | 61233612 |
| Application Number: | 29236452 |
| Application Number: | 12836092 |
| Application Number: | 12600856 |
| Application Number: | 12496870 |
| | PATENT |

PATENT "
REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0774

| | 11606773 |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29333558 |
| Application Number: | 10596290 |
| Application Number: | 12161687 |
| Application Number: | 11690541 |
| Application Number: | 12602532 |
| Application Number: | 12922110 |
| Application Number: | 61366192 |
| Application Number: | 12602517 |
| Application Number: | 12161651 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901 Phone: (703) 770-7900

Email: linda.leighton@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Perez
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 094446-0000004 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Robert C. Perez |

Total Attachments: 12

source=Agreement#page1.tif

source=Agreement#page2.tif

source=Agreement#page3.tif

source=Agreement#page4.tif

source=Agreement#page5.tif

source=Agreement#page6.tif

source=Agreement#page7.tif

source=Agreement#page8.tif

source=Agreement#page9.tif

source=Agreement#page10.tif

source=Agreement#page11.tif

source=Agreement#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0775

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL, a division of RBS Asset Finance, Inc., in its capacity as Agent (the "Secured Party") under a Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of November 4, 2010, executed by and between ATLAS AGI HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), and covering patents, patent applications and all other "Collateral", as such quoted term is defined and described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those patents and patent applications identified on the Schedule A attached hereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Collateral from all security interests and liens held by the Secured Party securing any indebtedness of the Grantor to the Secured Party, including without limitation those security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 2010, at Reel 025689, Frame 0603, and the Secured Party does hereby reassign and revest in Grantor full title to the Collateral assigned to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record and note the existence of the release hereby given.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2031710.2

Release of Patents-Atlas AGI Holdings

PATENT REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0776

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 27th day of December, 2011.

RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL, a division of RBS Asset Finance, Inc., as Agent

By: /

Title: Sever Vice President

STATE OF My Sq chisty
COUNTY OF STAIN

ss.:

On the 3 day of December, 2011, before me personally came Michael Lavore, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the SUP of RBS BUSINESS CAPITAL, a division of RBS Asset Finance, Inc., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

otary Public

Printed Name of Notary

Commission Expiration:_

Ag-29 2014

SHAUN JAFARZADEH
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
August 29, 2014

2031710.2

Release of Patents-Atlas AGI Holdings LLC

PATENT REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0777

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

[See attached.]

2031710.2

Release of Patents-Atlas AGI Holdings LLC

> PATENT REEL: 027853 FRAME: 0778

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

LIST OF PATENTS

| | | | App. | Pat |
|----|--|-------|--------------------|--------------------------|
| | Inv. Title | Owner | Number | Number |
| CA | MEDIA DISC RETAINING DEVICE ¹ | AGI | 112360 | 112360 |
| EP | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER 1, 2 | AGI | 6844726.7 | 1973810 |
| | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | 2004505.0 | 1.5.000 |
| AT | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | A CIT | 2804795.9 | 1454320 |
| AU | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 12989/2006 | 316054 |
| AU | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 12990/2006 | 3,16055 |
| AU | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 12991/2006 | 316056 |
| AU | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 12992/2006 | 316057 |
| AU | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 12993/2006 | 316058 |
| AU | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 12994/2006 | 316059 |
| AU | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 12995/2006 | 316060 |
| AU | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 2002366557 | 20023665 57 |
| BE | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 2804795.9 | 1454320 |
| BR | Compact Disc Package | AGI | DI6602390-4 | DI660239 0-4 |
| BR | Compact Disc Package | AGI | DI6602389-0 | DI660238 9-0 |
| CA | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 2469637 | 2469637 |
| CA | Rosette with Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements | AGI | 2350042 | 2350042 |
| CA | Compact Disc Package | AGI | 116615 | 116615 |
| CN | Compact Disc Package | AGI | 20063012311 4.1 | ZL20063 0123114. 1 |
| CN | Compact Disc Package | AGI | 20063013494 1.0 | ZL20063 0134941. 0 |
| CN | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 2824703.5 | ZL02824 703.5 |
| DE | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 5020985.7 | 60231758 .4 |
| DE | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 2804795.9 | 60211946 .4 |
| DE | Rosette with Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements | AGI | 959998.6 | 1137582 |

¹ In connection with the bankruptcy of Nexpak Corporation ("NEX"), NEX and MWV entered into a blanket assignment, which included these patents; however, the change in ownership for these patents has not been recorded, so NEX remains the Owner of record.

| | | | App. | Pat |
|-----------|---|-------|-------------------|---------------------|
| Country : | Inv. Title | Owner | Number | Number |
| 725 | Rosette Having Radially Deflectable Finger Ends for Holding | AGI | 00057400 | 1165400 |
| DE | Disc Shaped Elements | AGI | 98957490 | 1165402 60200400 |
| DE | Book Like Stacked Array with Cover | AGI | 4752261 | 7507.8 |
| <u>DE</u> | Book Like Stacked Array with Cover | AGI | 4732201 | 60200500 |
| DE | Packaging for Multiple Media Discs | 1101 | 5784964.8 | 8449.5 |
| | 1 | AGI | | 00048045 |
| EM | TRAY FOR MEDIA DISC | | 480454 | 4-0002 |
| | | AGI | 000530050- | 00053005 |
| EM | Blu Ray Box | | 0002 | 0-0002 |
| | | AGI | 000530050- 003 | 00053005 |
| EM | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 000530050- | 0-003 00053005 |
| EM | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 000330030- | 0-004 |
| 15171 | Did Ray Dox | AGI | 000530050- | 00053005 |
| EM | Blu Ray Box | | 005 | 0-005 |
| | | AGI | 000530050- | 00053005 |
| EM | Blu Ray Box | | 006 | 0-006 |
| | | AGI | 000530050- | 00053005 |
| EM | Blu Ray Box | | 007 | 0-007 |
| | | AGI | 000530050- | 00053005 |
| EM . | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 008 000530050- | 0-008 00053005 |
| EM | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 000330030- | 0-009 |
| EW | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 000530050- | 00053005 |
| EM | Blu Ray Box | 1101 | 0010 | 0-0010 |
| | | AGI | 000530050- | 00053005 |
| EM | Blu Ray Box | | 0011 | 0-0011 |
| | | AGI | 000530050- | 00053005 |
| EM | Blu Ray Box | | 0012 | 0-0012 |
| | | AGI | 000530050- | 00053005 0-0013 |
| EM | Blu Ray Box | AGI | 0013 | 00048045 |
| EM | TRAY FOR MEDIA DISC | AOI | 480454 | 4-001 |
| LUVI | TRAT FOR MEDIA DISC | AGI | 100.0. | 00831987 |
| EM | Vortex Disc Tray | | 831987 | -0001 |
| | | AGI | 000530050- | 00053005 |
| EM | Blu Ray Box | | 0001 | 0-0001 |
| | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI. | | 4 < 4 0 0 0 0 4 |
| EP | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | 1.07 | 5020985.7 | 1610331 |
| | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | 2804795.9 | 1454320 |
| EP | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 2004793.9 | 1434320 |
| EP | Rosette with Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements | AUI | 959998.6 | 1137582 |
| 1.71 | Rosette Having Radially Deflectable Finger Ends for Holding | AGI | | |
| EP | Disc Shaped Elements | | 98957490 | 1165402 |
| EP | Book Like Stacked Array with Cover | AGI | 4752261 | 1623428 |
| | COMPACT DISC PACKAGE AND METHOD FOR | AGI | | |
| EP | ASSEMBLING SAME | | 3778033.5 | 1559105 |
| EP | Universal Security Package with Cover Window | AGI | 7759770.6 | 1999326 |
| EP | Packaging for Multiple Media Discs | AGI | 5784964.8 | 1787299 |

| | | | App. | Pat |
|---------|--|----------|--------------|------------|
| Country | Inv. Title | Owner | Number | Number |
| | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | | |
| FR | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | ļ., | 5020985.7 | 1610331 |
| | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | 20045050 | 1.15.15.00 |
| FR | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | 1.00 | 2804795.9 | 1454320 |
| 777 | D. W. M. D. L. C. W. L. P. L. H. L. H. Dies Glass A. Elemants | AGI | 050000 6 | 1127500 |
| FR | Rosette with Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements | AGI | 959998.6 | 1137582 |
| ED. | Rosette Having Radially Deflectable Finger Ends for Holding | AGI | 98957490 | 1165402 |
| FR | Disc Shaped Elements | AGI | | |
| FR | Book Like Stacked Array with Cover | | 4752261 | 1623428 |
| CD | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | 50200957 | 1610331 |
| GB | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | ACT | 5020985.7 | 1010331 |
| CD | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | 2804795.9 | 145320 |
| GB | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 2004/93.9 | 143320 |
| CP | Rosette with Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements | AGI | 959998.6 | 1137582 |
| GB | Rosette With Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements Rosette Having Radially Deflectable Finger Ends for Holding | AGI | 939996.0 | 1137362 |
| GB | Disc Shaped Elements | AGI | 98957490 | 1165402 |
| | | AGI | 4752261 | 1623428 |
| GB | Book Like Stacked Array with Cover COMPACT DISC PACKAGE AND METHOD FOR | AGI | 4/32201 | 1023426 |
| CD | ASSEMBLING SAME | AGI | 3778033.5 | 1559105 |
| GB_ | | AGI | 5784964.8 | 1787299 |
| GB | Packaging for Multiple Media Discs | AGI | 3/04704.0 | HK10704 |
| TTTZ | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 5101909.3 | 59 |
| HK | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 3101909.3 | HK10452 |
| TTTZ | Rosette with Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements | AGI | 2105881.9 | 92 |
| HK | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | 2103001.5 |) <u> </u> |
| TE | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 2804795.9 | 1454320 |
| IE | | AGI | 205166 | 205166 |
| IN | Compact Disc Package | AGI | 205377 | 205377 |
| IN | Compact Disc Package PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | 30702/BE/20 | 203311 |
| TOD | | AGI | 06 | 1454320 |
| IT | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 4752261 | 1623428 |
| IT | Book Like Stacked Array with Cover | ļ | | |
| JP | Compact Disc Package | AGI | 2006-18481 | 1308670 |
| JP | Compact Disc Package | AGI | 2006-30108 | 1306320 |
| | | AGI | 0001 501 600 | 2516650 |
| JP | Rosette with Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements | L CT | 2001-521633 | 3516670 |
| KR | Compact Disc Package | AGI | 29482/2006 | 457522 |
| KR | Compact Disc Package | AGI | 43423/2006 | 457522-1 |
| | | AGI | PA/a/2005/0 | |
| MX | Rosette with Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements | | 01891 | 270888 |
| | | AGI | PA/f/2006/00 | |
| MX | Compact Disc Package | | 1301 | 23836 |
| | | AGI | PA/f/2006/00 | 00007 |
| MX | Compact Disc Package | | 1302 | 23837 |
| | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | PA/a/2004/0 | 050550 |
| MX | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | | 05586 | 250778 |
| | | AGI | 1004606 | 220202 |
| MX | Rosette with Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements | 1.07 | 1004606 | 229202 |
| | Rosette Having Radially Deflectable Finger Ends for Holding | AGI | PA/a/2001/0 | 220004 |
| MX_ | Disc Shaped Elements | <u> </u> | 04681 | 230094 |

| Country | Inv. Title | Owner | App: Number | Pat Number |
|---------|---|-------|--|---------------|
| | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | Recognition to the second seco | 8800 |
| NL | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | | 5020985.7 | 1610331 |
| | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | | |
| NL | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | | 2804795.9 | 1454320 |
|) TT | Description of the Control of the Change of Classes | AGI | 050000 6 | 1127500 |
| NL | Rosette with Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements Rosette Having Radially Deflectable Finger Ends for Holding | AGI | 959998.6 | 1137582 |
| NL | Disc Shaped Elements | AGI | 98957490 | 1165402 |
| NL | Book Like Stacked Array with Cover | AGI | 4752261 | 1623428 |
| INL | COMPACT DISC PACKAGE AND METHOD FOR | AGI | 4/32201 | 1023426 |
| NL | ASSEMBLING SAME | 1101 | 3778033.5 | 1559105 |
| NL | Packaging for Multiple Media Discs | AGI | 5784964.8 | 1787299 |
| | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | 0,0120110 | 1,0,2, |
| PL | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | | P369095 | 203436 |
| | | AGI | | |
| US | APPARATUS FOR HOLDING A COMPACT DISK | | 08/817897 | 5788068 |
| | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND | AGI | | |
| US | METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | | 10/259341 | 7070048 |
| | D W M D C M L D C C L L D C C L L D C C L L D C C L L D C C L D C C C L D C C C L D C C C D C C C D C C D C C D C C D | AGI | 00/657005 | (5)2(05 |
| US | Rosette with Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements COMPACT DISC PACKAGE AND METHOD FOR | AGI | 09/657095 | 6523685 |
| US | ASSEMBLING SAME | AGI | 11/075166 | 7032746 |
| US | ASSEMBLING SAME | AGI | 11/0/5100 | 7032740 |
| US | Recording Medium Storage Package Having Improved Rosette | 1101 | 10/598505 | 7708139 |
| US | Information Storage Media Holder with Security Feature | AGI | 29/165456 | D492321 |
| US | Compact Disc Package | AGI | 29/251743 | D557546 |
| 00 | STORAGE CONTAINER FOR DISC-SHAPED ITEMS OF | AGI | | |
| US | RECORDED MEDIA | | 09/904264 | 6698586 |
| US | STORAGE CONTAINER FOR RECORDED MEDIA | AGI | 10/752313 | 7066325 |
| | STORAGE CONTAINER FOR DISC-SHAPED ITEM OF | AGI | | |
| US | RECORDED MEDIA | | 29/132577 | D445288 |
| | STORAGE CONTAINER FOR A DISC-SHAPED ITEM OF | AGI | | |
| US | RECORDED MEDIA | | 29/132557 | D462864 |
| US | STORGE CONTAINER FOR RECORDED MEDIA | AGI | 29/115943 | D434592 |
| | STORAGE CONTAINER FOR DISC-SHAPED ITEM OF | AGI | 20/120560 | D144004 |
| US | RECORDED MEDIA | ACT | 29/132560 | D444984 |
| TTO | STORAGE CONTAINER FOR RECORDED MEDIA DISK | AGI | 29/111910 | D443169 |
| US | | AGI | 09/907986 | 6626290 |
| US | STORAGE CONTAINER FOR RECORDED MEDIA | AGI | 09/96/980 | 6688463 |
| US | DISC STORAGE CONTAINER | AGI | | |
| US | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER | AGI | 29/296601 | D574654 |
| TTO | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 11/060576 | 7753198 |
| US | WETHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | 11/0003/0 | 7755176 |
| US | Rosette with Release Tab For Holding Disc Shaped Elements | **** | 09/391525 | 6123192 |
| | COMPACT DISC PACKAGE AND METHOD FOR | AGI | | |
| US | ASSEMBLING SAME | | 10/690841 | 7117992 |
| US | Package With Aligned Discs on Opposite Covers | AGI | 11/809036 | 7607536 |
| US | TRAY FOR MEDIA DISC | AGI | 29/236652 | D562614 |
| | Compact Disc Package | AGI | 29/251763 | D562615 |

| Country | Inv. Title | Owner | App Number | Pat Number |
|---------|---|----------|---------------|--------------------|
| | STORAGE CONTAINER FOR DISC-SHAPED ITEMS OF | AGI | | |
| US | RECORDED MEDIA | A CT | 10/693035 | 6997311 |
| US | STORAGE CONTAINER FOR DISC-SHAPED ITEM OF RECORDED MEDIA | AGI | 29/132774 | D445289 |
| US | Compact Disc Package | AGI | 29/251744 | D557968 |
| US | Compact Disc Package Compact Disc Package | AGI | 29/251742 | D557055 |
| US | Compact Disc Package Compact Disc Package | AGI | 29/246672 | D563141 |
| US | Compact Disc Package Compact Disc Package | AGI | 29/320183 | D619845 |
| US | Compact Disc Package Compact Disc Package | AGI | 29/275340 | D573831 |
| US | Compact Disc Package Compact Disc Package | AGI | 29/275340 | D573831 D572962 |
| | | AGI | 29/275341 | D572963 |
| US | Compact Disc Package | AGI | | • |
| US | Compact Disc Package SLEEVE FOR HOLDING AN INFORMATION STORAGE | AGI | 29/275343 | D572964 |
| US . | MEDIA HOLDER | AGI | 29/163893 | D492900 |
| | SLEEVE FOR HOLDING AN INFORMATION STORAGE | AGI . | | 7 100101 |
| US | MEDIA HOLDER | A CIT | 29/163894 | D493104 |
| US | INSERTABLE TRAY FOR MULTIPLE DISC STORAGE CONTAINER | AGI | 09/930473 | 6530474 |
| US | Multi-Disc Package with Disc Locking Straps | AGI | 09/642470 | 6443300 |
| 05 | Process for Making One-Piece Boxes and Boxes Made | AGI | | * |
| US | Thereby | | 08/009823 | 5369938 |
| | Multiple Disc Packages with locking & Tamper Evident Push | AGI | - | |
| US | Button | | 09/839233 | 6401920 |
| US | Rosette Having Radially Deflectable Finger Ends for Holding Disc Shaped Elements | AGI | 08/938355 | 5896986 |
| | COMPACT DISC PACKAGE AND METHOD FOR | AGI | | |
| US | ASSEMBLING SAME | | 10/284413 | 6886687 |
| US | CASE FOR MEDIA DISC | AGI | 29/203012 | D558502 |
| US | Systems and Methods for Packaging Media Discs | AGI | 11/163215 | 7708138 |
| US | Insertable Tray for Providing a Multiple CD Container | AGI | 07/964066 | 5284243 |
| -02 | Process & Machines for Manufacturing One-Piece Boxes & | AGI | | |
| US | Boxes Made Thereby | | 08/072508 | 5501062 |
| US | Storage Tray For Holding Disc Shaped Elements | AGI | 09/098932 | 5906276 |
| US | PACKAGE WITH SECURITY FEATURES | AGI | 11/584288 | 7757848 |
| | | AGI | | |
| | New Package which is to hold one or more graphic inserts | | | |
| | with or without a credit card or other media elements. This | | | |
| | desing is to be tailored around the Vortex package used for the BLuRay and HD-DVD format which is covered under | | | |
| US | MeadWestvaco Design Paten | | 29/322049 | D616240 |
| US | Vortex Disc Tray | AGI | 29/281239 | D598670 |
| | | AGI | | |
| US | Packaging for Multiple Media Discs | | 10/919135 | 7296677 |
| US | MEDIA HOLDING PACKAGE | AGI | 10/500710 | 7407053 |
| US | MEDIA DISC RETAINING DEVICE | AGI | 29/228580 | D532989 |
| | STORAGE CONTAINER FOR DISC-SHAPED ITEM OF | AGI | 00/10/100 | D.400706 |
| US | RECORDED MEDIA | <u> </u> | 29/124332 | D439786 |

| Windstate (Inch.) | | - P - 5 - 6 - 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | To all the contract the congress | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| Country | Inv. Title | Owner | App. Number | Pat Number |
| Section 2 and a Section of the Control of the Contr | STORAGE CONTAINER FOR A DISC-SHAPED ITEM OF | AGI | STATE AND STATE OF THE STATE OF | 2 (200) (Carriston Company of the Carriston C |
| US | RECORDED MEDIA | | 29/124346 | D447663 |
| US | STORAGE CONTAINER FOR DISC-SHAPED ITEM OF RECORDED MEDIA | AGI | 29/124345 | D438418 |
| US | SINGLE DISK STORAGE CONTAINER | AGI | 29/119398 | D431955 |
| US | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER WITH INDIVIDUAL STORAGE TRAYS | AGI | 29/134417 | D445626 |
| US | ADJUSTABLE HOLDING CLIP FOR MEDIA CONTAINER | AGI | 10/295355 | 6883662 |
| | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER WITH CURVED INNER | AGI | | |
| US | WALLS | | 29/152441 | D466356 |
| US | DISC HOLDING TRAY | AGI | 29/173903 | D486668 |
| US | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER | AGI | 29/237535 | D559578 |
| US | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER | AGI | 29/145439 | D455312 |
| US | MULTIPLE COMPACT DISC SUPPORTING TRAY | AGI | 08/546918 | 5626225 |
| US | Product Container with Locking End Cap | AGI | 29/161936 | D472809 |
| US | Product Container with Locking End Cap II | AGI | 29/161927 | D472808 |
| US | Product Container with Locking End Cap III | AGI | 29/161,937 | D472,810 |
| AT | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | AGI | 3792974.2 | 1530543 |
| | | AGI | | ZL03816 |
| CN | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | | 3816864.2 | 864.2 |
| | | AGI | 60316302.5- | |
| DE | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | | 08 | 1530543 |
| EP | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | AGI | 3792974.2 | EP15305 43 |
| | | AGI | | EP15305 |
| ES_ | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | | 3792974.2 | 43 |
| 777 | DRODUCT CONTAINED WITH LOCKING END CAR | AGI | 27020742 | EP15305 |
| FR | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | AGI | 3792974.2 | 43 |
| GB | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | | 3792974.2 | 1530543 |
| MX | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | AGI | PA/a/2005/0 00693 | 260677 |
| | | AGI | | EP15305 |
| NL | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | A CIT | 3792974.2 | 43 |
| US | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | AGI | 10/521349 | 7644823 |
| MX | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | AGI | PA/a/2004/0 12197 | 253916 |
| US | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | AGI | 10/164477 | 7000775 |
| | | AGI | | ZL20048 |
| | | | 20048004148 | 0041482. |
| CN | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | | 2.X | X |
| | A D A CA AA | AGI | 40122027 | 60200401 |
| DE | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | A CT | 4813303.7 | 2150.9 |
| EP | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | AGI | 4813303.7 | 1694580 |
| ES | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | AGI | 4813303.7 | 1694580 |
| FR | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | AGI | 4813303.7 | 1694580 |
| GB | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | AGI | 4813303.7 | 1694580 |
| IT | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | AGI | 4813303.7 | 1694580 |

| Country | Inv. Title | Owner | App. Number | Pat Number |
|-----------|--|-------|----------------|---------------|
| ecountry. | This difference is a second of the second of | AGI | PA/a/2006/0 | - A WILLIAM |
| MX | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | | 06438 | 259082 |
| NL | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | AGI | 4813303.7 | 1694580 |
| PL | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | AGI | 4813303.7 | 1694580 |
| US | Insight Tear Strip Unlocking Package | AGI | 11/656157 | 7374048 |
| DE | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER | AGI | 6844726.7 | 1973810 |
| FR | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER | AGI | 6844726.7 | 1973810 |
| GB | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER | AGI | 6844726.7 | 1973810 |

PATENT APPLICATIONS

| Country | App. Status | Inv. Title | Owner |) App. Number |
|---------|----------------|---|-------|------------------|
| CN | Published | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER 1,2 | AGI | 200680052129.0 |
| CN | Pending | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER ¹ | AGI | 200680038785.5 |
| EP | Pending | ADJUSTABLE HOLDING CLIP FOR MEDIA CONTAINER ¹ | AGI | 2786849.6 |
| EP | Pending | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER 1 | AGI | 6838747.1 |
| AU | Pending | APPARATUS FOR HOLDING A COMPACT DISC | AGI | 2006258799 |
| BR | Pending | PACKAGING FOR MULTIPLE MEDIA DISCS AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME | AGI | PI0214857-9 |
| CA | Pending | MEDIA HOLDING PACKAGE | AGI | 2472526 |
| CN | Published | Media Package | AGI | 200780016775.6 |
| EP | Published | Book Like Stacked Array with Cover | AGI | 7010791.7 |
| EP | Published | Recording Medium Storage Package Having Improved Rosette | AGI | 5724416.2 |
| EP | Published | Systems and Methods for Packaging Media Discs | AGI | 6816355.9 |
| EP | Published | APPARATUS FOR HOLDING A COMPACT DISC | AGI | 6744241.8 |
| EP | Pending | Multi Disc Tray with Side Wall Locking Arms | AGI | 6836866.1 |
| EP | Published | Insight Multi-Disc Package | AGI | 6840131.4 |
| EP | Published | Media Package | AGI | 7794696 |
| EP | Published | PACKAGE WITH SECURITY FEATURES | AGI | 6826230 |
| EP | Published | Multi Disc Insertion Tray Retention Feature | AGI | 8755400.2 |
| EP | Published | PRESSED PAPERBOARD OR VACUUM FORMED DISC PACKAGE WITH SECURING LEDGES | AGI | 8727315.7 |
| EP | Published | Apparatus for Holding a Disk | AGI | 8736936.9 |
| JР | Pending | Media Package | AGI | 2009-509837 |
| JР | Published | Packaging for Multiple Media Discs | AGI | 2007-527880 |
| JP | Pending | Apparatus for Holding a Disk | AGI | 2010-502568 |
| US | Published | Book Like Stacked Array with Cover | AGI | 10/556531 |
| US | Published | Electronic Module Expansion Bridge | AGI | 12/088546 |
| US | Published | Multi Disc Tray with Side Wall Locking Arms | AGI | 12/084449 |
| US | Pending | Insight Multi-Disc Package | AGI | 12/094843 |

 $^{^{2}}$ Co-owned by inventor not obligated to assign to Sellers.

| Country | App. Status | Inv. Title | Owner | App. Number |
|---------|----------------|--|-------|----------------|
| US | Pending | Universal Security Package with Cover Window | AGI | 12/225840 |
| US | Published | Media Package | AGI | 12/227033 |
| | | BOOKLET-FORM PAPERBOARD PACKAGE FOR | AGI | |
| US | Published | MEDIA DISKS | | 12/605657 |
| US | Pending | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER ³ | AGI | 11/607442 |
| US | Pending | MULTI-DISC MEDIA CASE | AGI | 11/349055 |
| US | Published | Quick-Assembly Shelf Mechanism for Optical Media | AGI | 12/224250 |
| US | Published | PRESSED PAPERBOARD OR VACUUM FORMED DISC PACKAGE WITH SECURING LEDGES | AGI | 12/080859 |
| US | Pending | BOOKLET-FORM PAPERBOARD PACKAGE FOR MEDIA DISKS | AGI | 61/233612 |
| US | Pending | TRAY FOR MEDIA DISC | AGI | 29/236452 |
| US | Pending | PACKAGE WITH SECURITY FEATURES | AGI | 12/836092 |
| US | Pending | Multi Disc Insertion Tray Retention Feature | AGI | 12/600856 |
| US | Published | CLAMSHELL MEDIA PACKAGE | AGI | 12/496870 |
| US | Published | MEDIA STORAGE CONTAINER | AGI | 11/606773 |
| US | Pending | Media Storage Container | AGI | 29/333558 |
| | | AN IMPROVED TRAY DESIGN FOR RETAINING MEDIA DISCS THAT ARE INSERTED AND | AGI | |
| wo | Published | REMOVED BY SLIDING | A CT | PCTUS09041375 |
| wo | Pending | RED TAG LOCKING MECHANISMS FOR PRIMARY PLASTIC PACKAGING | AGI | PCTUS10030317 |
| WO | Pending | CONTAINER LOCKING MECHANISM | AGI | PCTUS10033124 |
| BR | Pending | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | AGI | PI 0312644-7 |
| BR | Published | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | AGI | PI 0311582-8 |
| CN | Granted | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | AGI | 3818482.6 |
| EP | Published | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | AGI | 3757401.9 |
| HK | Pending | PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH LOCKING END CAP | AGI | 5107675.2 |
| AU | Pending | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | AGI | 2004297253 |
| BR | Pending | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | AGI | PI0417439-9 |
| CA | Pending | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | AGI | 2548586 |
| JP | Published | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | AGI | 2006-543932 |
| US | Published | A Package with Pilfer Proof Assembly | AGI | 10/596290 |
| CN | Published | Product Packaging Systems and Methods | AGI | 200780009322.0 |
| HK | Published | Product Packaging Systems and Methods | AGI | 9108759.5 |
| US | Pending | Product Packaging Systems and Methods | AGI | 12/161687 |
| CN | Allowed | End Cap for Product Container | AGI | 200780010391.3 |
| EP | Published | End Cap for Product Container | AGI | 7759276.4 |
| HK | Published | End Cap for Product Container | AGI | 9107034.4 |
| US | Published | End Cap for Product Container | AGI | 11/690541 |
| BR | Pending | Two Piece Package Assembly | AGI | PI0812309-8 |
| CA | Pending | Two Piece Package Assembly | AGI | 2689920 |
| CN | Published | Two Piece Package Assembly | AGI | 200880017681.5 |
| EP | Published | Two Piece Package Assembly | AGI | 8756520.6 |

 $^{^{3}}$ Co-owned by inventor not obligated to assign to Sellers.

| Country | App. Status | Inv. Title | Owner | App. Number |
|---------|----------------|---|--------|-----------------|
| HK | Pending | Two Piece Package Assembly | AGI | 1021042-EP-1 |
| 1111 | 1 Chang | 1 WO I look I dokage / issembly | AGI | 4074/ KOL |
| IN | Pending | Two Piece Package Assembly | 1 | NP/2009 |
| | | | AGI | MX/a/2009/01273 |
| MX | Pending | Two Piece Package Assembly | | 8 |
| RU | Pending | Two Piece Package Assembly | AGI | 2009149692 |
| US | Pending | Two Piece Package Assembly | AGI | 12/602517 |
| | | Structures and methods for forming secure display retail | AGI | |
| BR | Pending | packaging | 1.5 | PI0812959-2 |
| | n ii | Structures and methods for forming secure display retail | AGI | 200005 |
| CA | Pending | packaging Structures and methods for forming secure display retail | AGI | 2690605 |
| CN | Published | packaging | AGI | 200880019924.9 |
| CIV | 1 donshed | Structures and methods for forming secure display retail | AGI | 4244/KOL |
| IN | Pending | packaging | | NP/2009 |
| | | Structures and methods for forming secure display retail | AGI | MX/a/2009/01330 |
| MX | Pending | packaging | | 2 |
| | | Structures and methods for forming secure display retail | AGI | |
| RU | Pending | packaging | 1 . 22 | 2010100813 |
| TTO | Dublished | Structures and methods for forming secure display retail | AGI | 12/602532 |
| US | Published | packaging | AGI | 2657814 |
| CA | Pending | Insight Tear Strip Unlocking Package | AGI | 200780009359.3 |
| CN | Published | Insight Tear Strip Unlocking Package | AGI | 7718061 |
| EP | Published | Insight Tear Strip Unlocking Package | AGI | |
| US | Pending | Insight Tear Strip Unlocking Package Structures and methods for forming secure display retail | AGI | 12/161651 |
| EP | Pending | packaging | AGI | 08770840.0 |
| CA | Pending | Product Packaging Systems and Methods | AGI | 2654259 |
| EP | Pending | Product Packaging Systems and Methods | AGI | 07716855.7 |
| 131 | 1 Chang | BOOKLET-FORM PAPERBOARD PACKAGE FOR | AGI | 07710033.7 |
| EP | Pending | MEDIA DISKS | | 09709796.8 |
| EP | Pending | MULTI DISC CASE | AGI | 09718939.3 |
| EP | Pending | Universal Security Package with Cover Window | AGI | 10173129.7 |
| EP | Pending | INJECTION MOLDED CONTAINER | AGI | 10175146.9 |
| EP | Pending | MEDIA CONTAINER WITH BAND HEADER | AGI | 10175147.7 |
| US | Pending | MULTI DISC CASE | AGI | 12/922110 |
| US | Pending | CONTAINER LOCKING MECHANISM | AGI | 61/366192 |
| | D | | AGI | [PCTUS09034114] |
| | | BOOKLET-FORM PAPERBOARD PACKAGE FOR | | - Not confirmed |
| CN | Pending | MEDIA DISKS | | yet |
| | | | AGI | [PCTUS09036757] |
| ATT | D4: | MUI TI DICC CASE | | - Not confirmed |
| AU | Pending | MULTI DISC CASE | | yet |